Datasheet
DIGITUS Network Set - 254 mm (10") - 9U, 312 x 300
mm (W xD)
DN-10-SET-2
EAN 4016032455370
10 inch network bundle, including 9U cabinet, grey shelf, PDU,
8-port switch, CAT 6 patch panel
Whether for private areas, office or sub-distribution units with limited
space: With the compact 254 mm (10”) solutions, you can install your
network wherever you like. The wall housings available in three rack
units (6 rack units, 9 rack units, 12 rack units) are supplemented in
these network sets by perfectly coordinated components to ensure
fast and easy usability of IT cabling. The network cabinet and relevant
accessories (such as switch, patch panel, socket strip, shelf, cable
guidance panel, patch cable, etc.) are delivered in a compact box.
Complete set to build up a compact 254 mm (10") network incl.
cabinet, shelf, power strip, switch, patch panel
• Wall housing dimensions (H x W x D): 464 x 312 x 300 mm
• Power strip with 3 safety plug sockets 250VAC 50/60Hz / 16A /
1000W
• Power strip with 2 m mains cable H05VV-F 35 1.5 mm² with safety
plug sockets
• Switch complies with network standards IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u,
IEEE 802.3ab and IEEE 802.3x
• Patch panel for applications up to 250 MHz, 1GBase-T
• Cable installation on patch panel via LSA rails, color coded in
accordance with EIA/TIA 568 A & B
• Cabinet type: Wall mounting cabinet
• Color: light grey, RAL 7035
• Depth: 300 mm
• Front door: Glass door, single opening
• Load capacity: 30 kg
• Side panels: Both sides
• Units: 9
• Width: 312 mm
• IP protection class: IP20
• Mounted: yes
Package contents
• 1x wall mounting cabinet
• 1x shelf
• 1x power strip
• 1x network switch
• 1x patch panel
• 2x keys
Logistics
Number
(pcs)
Weight
(kg)
Depth
(cm)
Width
(cm)
Height
(cm)
cm³
Packaging Unit Carton 1 7.20 36.00 35.00 54.00 68,040.00
Packaging Unit Inside 1 7.20 36.00 35.00 54.00 68,040.00
Packaging Unit Single 1 7.20 36.00 35.00 54.00 68,040.00
Net single without Packaging 1 7.20 30.00 31.20 46.40 0.00
www.digitus.info Druckfehler, Irrtümer und technische Änderungen sind vorbehalten. | Printing errors, falsities and technical changes remain reserved. 1
Datasheet
More images:
Safety notes
• Ensure adequate ventilation to prevent the installed devices from overheating.
• Network cabinets should not be overfilled and the ventilation openings must not be blocked.
• Cables should be neatly routed and organized in cable ducts or trays.
• Use surge protection devices to protect sensitive devices from power surges or lightning strikes.
• Avoid moisture or wetness while observing the respective IP protection class.
• Ensure that the cabinet and the devices used are properly earthed.
• In regions with frequent thunderstorm activity, professional lightning protection should be integrated into the power supply.
• To avoid uneven loading, always mount the heaviest units at the bottom of the cabinet.
• Disconnect the installed devices from the power supply during maintenance or installation work.
EU responsible person
EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.
ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schüffel 3
Lüdenscheid, Germany
www.digitus.info Druckfehler, Irrtümer und technische Änderungen sind vorbehalten. | Printing errors, falsities and technical changes remain reserved. 2